
Update on budgets and funding
for 2018

EC/69/SC/CRP.21

Mr. Hans Baritt 73rd Standing Committee
Controller and Director 20 September 2018 
Division of Financial and Administrative Management (DFAM)



Update on budgets and funding
September 2018 / 73rd SC / DFAM / Controller

2018 budget decreased at $8.2 billion as at 31 July 2018
In millions US$ 

$7,508

$7,996

$8,275
$8,220

Original As at 31 January As at 30 April As at 31 July

-Supplementary 
Budgets $55

South Sudan   ($55)

-Supplementary 
Budgets $55

South Sudan   ($55)

+Supplementary 
Budgets $487

Democratic Republic 
of Congo $68
Myanmar          $25
South Sudan    $93
Syria $259
Venezuela        $43

+Supplementary 
Budgets $487

Democratic Republic 
of Congo $68
Myanmar          $25
South Sudan    $93
Syria $259
Venezuela        $43

+Supplementary 
Budgets $279

Central 
Mediterranean   $96
Myanmar         $183

+Supplementary 
Budgets $279

Central 
Mediterranean   $96
Myanmar         $183



Update on budgets and funding
September 2018 / 73rd SC / DFAM / Controller

Supplementary budgets of $712m were established as at 31 July 2018 

In millions US$ 
Central 

Mediterranean 
situation, $96 

Democratic Republic of 
Congo situation, $68 

Myanmar situation, 
$208 

South Sudan 
situation, $38

Syria situation, 
$259 

Venezuela 
situation, $43 



Update on budgets and funding
September 2018 / 73rd SC / DFAM / Controller

In millions US$ 

Estimated funds available have increased by $503 million since 31 July

Carry over from prior year, $427 Carry over from prior year, $427 

Net voluntary contributions -
recorded, $2,595 

Net voluntary contributions -
recorded, $3,212 

Voluntary contributions -
projected, $908 

Voluntary contributions -
projected, $794 

UN Regular Budget, $43 

UN Regular Budget, $43 Other estimated income 
/adjustments, $50 

Other estimated income 
/adjustments, $50 

As at 31 July As at 19 September

+$503

Voluntary contributions recorded           +$617

Voluntary contributions projected           ($114)

+$503

Voluntary contributions recorded           +$617

Voluntary contributions projected           ($114)

Total $4,023

Total $4,526



Thank you


